

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21818/2008

J.S.W.STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22005 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 22091 of 2008

AND SLP(C) NO. 22756 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Sunny Chowdhary appearing on behalf of Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate-on-Record states that they are appearing for all the respondents in all the SLPs. He has further disclosed that connected SLPs are listed before Special Bench on 19.11.2008.

Registry has to verify such fact and to take appropriate steps as per Rules at the earliest.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar