

ITEM NO.64 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION III  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21818/2008

J.S.W.STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22005 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22091 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22756 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayendra S.,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Chanchal Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed in SLP(C)Nos.21818,22091 and 22756/2008. In SLP(C)2205/2008 notice was not issued as petitioner has not filed process fee and copy of SLP.

Petitioner is directed to remit process fee and furnish spare copies of the S.L.P. within two weeks.

Issue notice.

Await return of notice on R-4

List the matter on 31.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar