

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21818/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2008 in WP No. 11262/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

J.S.W. STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22756/2008 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 22091/2008 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 22005/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 07-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Ram M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition(s) are disposed of in terms of the orders passed in Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

